| Form PTO-1595 1-21-92 | |
|---|---|
| Docket No. 212/770 | IR IR |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hauemarks. Please rec | 08/6 |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party |
| Jörg INHELDER | 0 |
| Roland STEININGER | Name: FMS Force Measuring Systems AG |
| | Internal Address |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | 2987 11/19 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Aspstrasse 6, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland |
| Security Agreement = Change of Name | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Execution Date: July 29, 2005 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No. unassigned Additional Numbers attached? | cution date of the application is: July 29, 2005 B. Patent No. Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: K. David Crockett, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed |
| Internal Address. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Crockett & Crockett 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400 City: Laguna Hills State: California ZIP 92653 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700 Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) |
| DO NOT U | JSE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9 Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informat the original document. | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Date: Au | igust 3, 2005 |
| K. David Crockett, Esq., Reg. No. 34,311 Total number | er of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |

08/08/2005 HTECKLU1 00000011 11195956-05 FC:8021 40.00 0P

212/770

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

| assign, transfer, and set over timo FMS Force Measuring Systems | uter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, |
|--|--|
| and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the right, title and interest in and to the invention emitted: | |
| Apparatus and Method for Detecting a Feature of a Running Material Web | 1 |
| invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Jung INHELDER and Roland SIED-IN | GER |
| (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted the which are continuations, continuations—in-part, substitutes, or ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signal | nereon; and (D) any applications divisions of said application. ture and/or Serial Number and |
| Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes a Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s). | and requests the Commissioner of |
| ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said investign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys resulting from the above-identified application for United Statescente all papers, give any required testimony and perform of expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and relations. | ention in each and every country to ASSIGNEE all priority rights as patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to what lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in thereto, and to acquire, hold |
| Date: 29. July 2005 | Jone INTERNATION |
| Date: 29 July 2005 Inventor | To less the second of the seco |
| Date: Inventor | |
| Date: | |
| Inventor | |

To-Crockett & Crockett Page 004

Received Aug-01-05 04:56am

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

From-+49 89 24244981

PATENT REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0654